1 2	CITY OF HOMER HOMER, ALASKA
3	City Manager/
4	Public Works Director
5	RESOLUTION 23-016
6	
7	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA
8	AWARDING A CONTRACT TO SOUTH CENTERAL CONSTRUCTION,
9	INC. OF ANCHORAGE, ALASKA IN THE AMOUNT OF \$822,844 FOR
10	THE E. BUNNELL/CHARLES WAY WATER AND SEWER MAIN
11	EXTENSION PROJECT AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO
12	NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE THE APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS.
13	
14	WHEREAS, An Invitation to Bid for the construction of the E. Bunnell/Charles Way Water
15	and Sewer Main Extension Project was publicly advertised in the Homer News on December 8
16	and 15, 2022 and Peninsula Clarion on December 11, 2022, was sent to three Plans Rooms in
17 18	the state, and posted on the City website; and
19	WHEREAS hids were due Thursday, January 10, 2022 five addendums were issued and
20	WHEREAS, bids were due Thursday, January 19, 2023, five addendums were issued and three bids were received; and
21	tinee blus were received, and
22	WHEREAS, Southcentral Construction, Inc., was determined to be the lowest
23	responsive, responsible bidder; and
24	responsive, responsible blader, and
25	WHEREAS, This award is not final until written notification is received by the firm from
26	the City of Homer; and
27	
28	WHEREAS, This award is contingent on the adoption of Ordinance 23-10.
29	
30	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska hereby
31	awards a contract for the construction of the E. Bunnell/Charles Way Water and Sewer Main
32	Extension Project to South Central Construction, Inc., of Anchorage, Alaska in the amount of
33	\$822,844 and authorizes the City Manager to negotiate and execute the appropriate
34	documents.
35	
36	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 27th day of February, 2023.
37	아들의 내용보다 되어 내가 불면하면 가는 이 시계를 가지 않는데 그는데 그는데 그는데 그는데 그를 가는데 그는데 되었다. 그는데 그를 가지 않는데 그는데 그를 다 먹는데 그를 다 먹는데 그를 다 살다.
38	CITY OF HOMER
39	
40	SIDMED!
41	tu dishin
42	KEN CASTNER, MAYOR

Page 2 of 2 RESOLUTION 23-016 CITY OF HOMER

43 44

ATTEST:

45

46 47

48 RACHEL TUSSEY, CMC, ACTING CITY CLERK

49

50 Fiscal Note: Ordinance 23-10